WHEREAS, a petition was heretofore presented to the Board of Local Improvements of the City of Urbana, Illinois, for a local improvement entited the "Harvey Street Pavement Improvement No. 286-104Cs, in the City of Urbana, Illinois," and whereas the public hearing was duly held thereon, and whereas the Board of Local Improvements adopted a resolution for the improvement and recommended the same to the City Council of said City; and whereas said City Council adopted said ordinance for the improvement and for levy of special assessments, and plans were prepared for the same; and whereas the ordinance directed that a petition be prepared and that a local improvement proceeding be commenced in the County Court of Champaign County, Illinois, and whereas the petition and the assessment roll were filed by said City and the Commissioner; and whereas plans were made for public benefit funds for the improvement;

And, whereas, however, most of the owners of the real estate to be assessed presented objections to the levy of special assessments on account of the costs of the local improvement as compared with benefits as contended by the objectors, and for further reasons, and for the reason that most of the objectors attended the Court hearing and most of the owners of the real estate to be assessed evidenced a preference that the local improvement be abandoned under the circumstances;

And, whereas, the Bord of Local Improvements of said City subsequently recommends to the City Council, that the ordinance aforementioned be repealed and that said local improvement be abandoned.

NOW, THEREFORE, THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF URBANA, ILLINOIS HEREBY repeals the ordinance in regard to said local improvement, which ordinance was adopted on the 21st day of September, 1959 by this Council, and directs that said local improvement

and the proceeding for the levy of said special assessment be forthwith abandoned and dismissed in said County Court of Champaign County, Illinois.

City Clerk

Stanley B. Weaver, Mayor

STATE OF ILLINOIS )
COUNTY OF CHAMPAIGN

SS

I, BESS M. HOLMES, City Clerk of the City of Urbana, Illinois, and keeper of the records, files and seal of said City, do hereby certify that the foregoing is a true and exact copy of an ordinance entitled, "An Ordinance Repealing an Ordinance Providing for the Harvey Street Pavement Improvement No. 286-104CS, in the City of Urbana, Illinois," adopted by the City Council of the City of Urbana, Illinois, on the 4th day of January A. D. 1960, as shown on the records and files in my office remaining.

Given under my hand and seal of said City of Urbana, Illinois, this 8th day of January A. D. 1960.

Des D. Homes
CITY CERK